Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)	
(Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011	- Tatchi and Trademark Office
Tr. 101086578	ad Trademarks: ginal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Jiamu-Hu Lisa Marie Van Wynsberghe Bryan M. Stevens David Charles Peterson Keith V. Leigh-Monstevens Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agt Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 7, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Automotive Products(USA), Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 4000 Pinnacle Court City: Auburn Hills State: MI Zip: 48326-1754 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:Yes _X_ No
Additional numbers attached: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Donald L. Wood YOUNG & BASILE, PC.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Road Suite 624	8. Deposit account number:
City: Troy State: Michigan Zip: 48084	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
	e and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ment.
Donald L. Wood Name of Person Signing Signature	(-30-97) Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document:

Ĭ,

PATENT REEL: 010082 FRAME: 0933

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which			
is hereby acknowledged, we, Jiamu Hu, Lisa Marie Van Wynsberghe, Bryan M. Stevens, David			
Charles Peterson, and Keith V. Leigh-Monstevens, of 2707 Broadmoor Dr., Rochester Hills, MI,			
5198 Glenwood Creek, Clarkston, MI, 21005 Santia Court, Clinton Township, MI, 470 Aarons			
Way, Brandon, MI and 774 Snowmass Dr., Rochester Hills, MI, respectively, do hereby assign,			
sell and set over to Automotive Products (USA), Inc., a corporation organized and existing under			
the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 4000 Pinnacle Court,			
Auburn Hills, MI 48326-1754, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns			
or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to			
the inventions and discoveries in PUSHROD IMPACT ISOLATOR set forth in the application			
for United States Letters Patent Serial No filed			
, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by			
the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and to Letters			
Patent obtained on any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right of said ASSIGNEE,			
its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters			
Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own			
name or names, or in our name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over			
to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority			
in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.			

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Jiamu Hu

Lisa Marie Van Wynsberghe

Dujan N X

biyan M. suevens

David Charles Peterson

Keith V. Leigh-Monstevens

PATENT REEL: 010082 FRAME: 0934

STATE OF Michigan)	
COUNTY OF Oahland	
On this Hay of June to me known to be the person who exec executed the same for the uses and purpo	, 19 <u>99</u> , personally appeared before me Jiamu Hu, uted the above instrument and acknowledged that he sees therein mentioned.
(SEAL)	Motary Public My Commission Expires: JACQUELIME C. APPLETON NOTHER PUBLIC- OF METER GOVERNY, MI FITY COMMISSION EXPINES 61/20/00
STATE OF Meligar) SS.	
COUNTY OF Cahland)	
	the person who executed the above instrument and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)	Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires: JACONELINE C. APPLETON MOTARY PUBLIC - GARLANG COLLAND, MI MY COMMISSION EXPINES 01:20/00
STATE OF Michigan) SS. COUNTY OF Sallows)	
COUNTY OF John)	
On this 7th day of Stevens, to me known to be the person we that he executed the same for the uses and	, 19 <u>99</u> , personally appeared before me Bryan M. who executed the above instrument and acknowledged d purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission Expires: JACQUELINE C. APPLETON NOTARY PUBLIC - GARLAND COUNTY; MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/20/00

į.

PATENT

REEL: 010082 FRAME: 0935

STATE OF Mishigh	
STATE OF Mishigh) Ss. COUNTY OF Calcler)	
On this Haday of June Charles Peterson, to the known to be the acknowledged that he executed the same for	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
(SEAL)	JACQUELIME C. APPLETON NOTARY POSCIO COTO MICO COUNTY MI NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/20/00
STATE OF Michigan	
STATE OF Michign) SS. COUNTY OF balland)	
On this the day of the known to be the acknowledged that he executed the same for	, 19 <u>9</u> , personally appeared before me Keith V. e person who executed the above instrument and the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
	Notary Bublic My Commission Expires:
(SEAL)	BACGGTLINE O APPLICAN BY THE COBED-CALL CONDUCTOR WY COMMISSION EXPLIES 61/20/00

(SEAL)

Jnt.Asn.3Inv.Pen.App.

RECORDED: 06/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 010082 FRAME: 0936